For the duration of Employee’s employment under this Agreement, the Employee will
be entitled to compensation which will be computed and paid pursuant to the following subparagraphs.

3.1 Base Salary. Employer will pay to Employee a base salary (“Base Salary”) at an annual rate of $347,000.00 (three
hundred forty-seven thousand dollars and no/100), payable in installments (but in no event less than monthly), subject to
withholdings and deductions as required or permitted by law. Employee’s Base Salary will be reviewed annually by
Employer and may be adjusted in the sole discretion of Employer based on such review, but will not be reduced by